Table 11: U.S. Medical School Faculty by Gender, Race/Ethnicity, and Rank, 2020
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The table below displays the number of full-time faculty at all U.S. medical schools as of December 31, 2020 by gender, race/ethnicity, and rank. To
allow for unduplicated counts of faculty, the "Multiple Race/Ethnicity — Hispanic" break-out includes all faculty who are reported as Hispanic and at
least one other race/ethnicity. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity — Non-Hispanic" break-out includes all faculty who are reported as more than one

race/ethnicity, but who are not reported as Hispanic.

Race/Ethnicity

Men

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Hispanic
Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Non-Hispanic
Unknown

Total Men

Race/Ethnicity

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish origin
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Hispanic
Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Non-Hispanic
Unknown

Total Women

Note: These tables exclude 206 faculty with missing gender data.

Professor

34
4,159
516
708

21,816
78

485
648
447

28,900

Professor

12
1,697
340
347

3
7,926
25
186
216
128

10,880

Associate
Professor

40
5,015
604
735

16
15,339
152
531
542
516

23,490

Associate
Professor

27
3,226
732
519

16
10,157
106
360
347
346

15,836

Assistant
Professor

71
11,313
1,599
1,816
55
28,384
640
1,415
998
1,450

47,741

Assistant
Professor

75
10,518
2,628
1,632
27
24,848
509
1,413
1,011
1,442

44,103

Source: AAMC Faculty Roster, December 31, 2020 snapshot, as of December 31, 2022.

Instructor

1,743
186
309

15

3,932
110
129
140
359

6,930

Instructor

20
1,779
544
401
14
5,879
168
208
216
946

10,175

Other Total
1 153
583 22,813
40 2,945
61 3,629
1 96
1,016 70,487
13 993
35 2,595
17 2,345
225 2,997
1,992 109,053
Other Total
5 139
470 17,690
98 4,342
79 2,978
3 63
1,289 50,099
7 815
38 2,205
20 1,810
545 3,407
2,554 83,548
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