Table 11: U.S. Medical School Faculty by Gender, Race/Ethnicity, and Rank, 2020



The table below displays the number of full-time faculty at all U.S. medical schools as of December 31, 2020 by gender, race/ethnicity, and rank. To allow for unduplicated counts of faculty, the "Multiple Race/Ethnicity – Hispanic" break-out includes all faculty who are reported as Hispanic and at least one other race/ethnicity. The "Multiple Race/Ethnicity – Non-Hispanic" break-out includes all faculty who are reported as more than one race/ethnicity, but who are not reported as Hispanic.

		Associate	Assistant			
Race/Ethnicity	Professor	Professor	Professor	Instructor	Other	Total
Men						
American Indian or Alaska Native	34	40	71	7	1	153
Asian	4,159	5,015	11,313	1,743	583	22,813
Black or African American	516	604	1,599	186	40	2,945
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish origin	708	735	1,816	309	61	3,629
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	9	16	55	15	1	96
White	21,816	15,339	28,384	3,932	1,016	70,487
Other	78	152	640	110	13	993
Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Hispanic	485	531	1,415	129	35	2,595
Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Non-Hispanic	648	542	998	140	17	2,345
Unknown	447	516	1,450	359	225	2,997
Total Men	28,900	23,490	47,741	6,930	1,992	109,053

		Associate	Assistant			
Race/Ethnicity	Professor	Professor	Professor	Instructor	Other	Total
Women						
American Indian or Alaska Native	12	27	75	20	5	139
Asian	1,697	3,226	10,518	1,779	470	17,690
Black or African American	340	732	2,628	544	98	4,342
Hispanic, Latino, or of Spanish origin	347	519	1,632	401	79	2,978
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	3	16	27	14	3	63
White	7,926	10,157	24,848	5,879	1,289	50,099
Other	25	106	509	168	7	815
Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Hispanic	186	360	1,413	208	38	2,205
Multiple Race/Ethnicity - Non-Hispanic	216	347	1,011	216	20	1,810
Unknown	128	346	1,442	946	545	3,407
Total Women	10,880	15,836	44,103	10,175	2,554	83,548

Note: These tables exclude 206 faculty with missing gender data.

Source: AAMC Faculty Roster, December 31, 2020 snapshot, as of December 31, 2022.